case shall a document calling for lower quality and/or quantity material or 
workmanship control.  The decision of the District in the matter shall be final. 

4. Time for Completion:  It is hereby understood and agreed that the Work under this 
Contract shall be completed within three hundred ninety seven (397) consecutive 
calendar days (“Contract Time”) from the date specified in the District's Notice to 
Proceed.   

5. Completion - Extension of Time:  Should the Contractor fail to complete this 
Contract, and the Work provided herein, within the time fixed for completion, due